# OP \$465.00 74250646

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the spelling of the conveying party name and the entity type previously recorded on Reel 005508 Frame 0888. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvest Garden Pro, LLC		04/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harvest Consumer Products, LLC	
Street Address:	221 Crescent St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 402	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74250646	GARDEN PRO	
Serial Number:	74485946	FANTASY SAND	
Serial Number:	75135123	SOIL KING	
Serial Number:	77871917	SUPERPOWERED	
Serial Number:	77871920		
Serial Number:	77871935	HARVEST	
Serial Number:	77982732	SUPERPOWERED	
Serial Number:	77982733		
Serial Number:	78426989	COLOURSCAPES	
Serial Number:	78439792	GARDEN PRO	
Serial Number:	78439794	NATURE'S PRIDE	
Serial Number:	85372123	BANFE	
Serial Number:	85454815	GARDEN PRO	
Serial Number:	85676489	NATURE'S PRIDE SELECT	
Serial Number:	85836053	NUTRI-FIBRE	
Serial Number:	86043851	TERM-A-RID	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0912

900329148

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86244870	GREENPEET
Serial Number:	86532066	ECO-POWER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063813300

**Email:** jblack@lowegrahamjones.com **Correspondent Name:** Lowe Graham Jones PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPOW-5-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence D. Graham
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D. Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Harvest Garden Pro LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Harvest Garden Pro LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0913

## OP \$465.00 439681

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvest Graden Pro, LLC		04/29/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harvest Consumer Products, LLC	
Street Address:	221 Crescent St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 402	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4396815	GARDEN PRO	
Registration Number:	3083653	COLOURSCAPES	
Registration Number:	4096673		
Registration Number:	4096672	SUPERPOWERED	
Registration Number:	1786370	GARDEN PRO	
Registration Number:	1911655	FANTASY SAND	
Registration Number:	2330480	SOIL KING	
Registration Number:	2994856	GARDEN PRO	
Registration Number:	3001446	NATURE'S PRIDE	
Registration Number:	4475462	HARVEST	
Registration Number:	4466699		
Registration Number:	4475461	SUPERPOWERED	
Registration Number:	4128259	BANFE	
Registration Number:	4523043	NUTRI-FIBRE	
Registration Number:	4441058	NATURE'S PRIDE SELECT	
Registration Number:	4700680	TERM-A-RID	
Serial Number:	86532066	ECO-POWER	
Registration Number:	4709771	GREENPEET	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0914

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HARVEST GARDEN PRO,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HARVEST GARDEN PRO, LLC" TO
"HARVEST CONSUMER PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 5:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

0735613 8100

150587134

DATE: 04-30-15

AUTHENT\(CATION: 2339338

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0915

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 04/29/2015 FILED 05:14 PM 04/29/2015 SRV 150587134 - 0735613 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### TO THE

### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

OF

### HARVEST GARDEN PRO, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Harvest Garden Pro, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Harvest Consumer Products, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Harvest Garden Pro, LLC this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015

David Hitchcock

Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 06/26/2015